Expected Price (Min) 30.57 35.22 44.06

4.3 Relative valuation summary

4.3.1 Rating criteria

The criteria of rating divided in 3 categories. First, if the value of the current

stock price provide upside more than 10% or greater upside to target price, the issue the

BUY recommendation. Second, if the current value in the range between 10% upside

and 10% downside to target price, recommended HOLD. Third, if the current stock price

provided 10% or more than 10% downside to target price them issue SELL

recommendation.

28

Table 4.6 Rating Criteria

Rating Rules

Buy 10% or Greater upside

Hold Between 10% upside and 10% downside

Sell 10% or More downside

4.3.2 Valuation recommendation

The recommendation based on relative valuation is BUY base on forward

P/E. Target price of M is 57.13 for year-end 2022. This offers 12.5% upside to target

from close price of 50.75 on 9 July 2021. Moreover, forward multiple is more suitable

to compute future price rather than trailing since it indicates future value.

Figure 4.4 Football field

4.3.3 Sensitivity analysis

To provide the range of potential expected price, sensitivity analysis of EPS

shows the change in price. Therefore, the possible of EPS is deviate by –20% to +20%

from base case. The expected price is demonstrated below in Table 4.7.

29

Table 4.7 Sensitivity analysis – EPS

   Forward P/E

   2022F

  EPS (THB) 27.32X

20% 2.51 68.52

10% 2.30 62.81

Base case 2.09 57.13

-10% 1.88 51.39

-20% 1.67 45.68

30

CHAPTER V

INVESTMENT RISKS AND DOWNSIDE POSSIBILITIES

MK Restaurant Group Public Company Limited (M)’s risk assessment and

downside possibility is assessed to realize a various of business, investment and market

risks that could impact to future operation, business performance and share price.

5.1 Business Risk

For the type of business risks, there are 5 risks relating to M’s business,

which are

5.1.1 Competitive risk

The competition in restaurant increases over the decades due to the low

barrier to enter. As a result, a various of companies include domestic and international